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Early Detection Program (NBCCEDP) 

Tribal Program Directors Contact List 
Arctic Slope Native Association Limited
Pilar Salamat
Program Director
SSMH Screening for Life Program

Arctic Slope Native Association Ltd.

PO Box 29

Barrow, AK  99723

(907) 852-9118
Fax (907) 852-5882
Pilar.Salamat@arcticslope.org 
Cherokee Nation

Angela L. Leach, RN
Program Manager 
Breast and Cervical Cancer Early 

   Detection

Cherokee Nation Cancer Programs

1296 Skill Center Circle
Tahlequah, OK 74464
(918) 453-5756
Fax (918) 458-6267
angela-leach@cherokee.org 
 

Cheyenne River Sioux Tribe

Arlene Black Bird, RN, BSN
Director/RN-Case Manager
Cheyenne River Breast & Cervical Early Detection Program 
24276 166th St, Airport Rd, Box 3012
Eagle Butte, SD 57625-0590
(605) 964-0556
Fax (605) 964-1176

Arlene.BlackBird@ihs.gov 
Hopi Tribe
Delores Ami
Program Coordinator
Hopi BCC & CRC Screening Programs
PO Box 123

Main Street
Kykotsmovi, AZ 86039

(928) 734-1151
Fax (928) 734-1158

DAmi@hopi.nsn.us  

Kaw Nation 
Tamara Holden

Project Director 

Kaw Women’s Health 

3151 E. River Road 

Newkirk, OK  75647

580-362-1039 x207

Tamara.Holden@ihs.gov 
Native American Rehabilitation Association of the Northwest, Inc.

Amelia Mainord

Clinic Manager
 NARA Wellness Center

Co-Director, Women's Wellness

12360 E. Burnside

Portland, OR    97233

971.279.4800, ext. 309

971.279.2213 - Admin. Fax
amainord@naranorthwest.org 
Navajo Nation

Angie Williams
Program Director

Breast and Cervical Cancer Prevention
   Program

Navajo Nation Division of Health

(Overnight Only) 

Window Rock Boulevard

Administration Building 2 

Window Rock, AZ 86515

(928) 871-6249
Fax (928) 871-6255

Angie.williams@nndoh.org 
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South Puget Intertribal Planning Agency

Rita Andrews
Program Director
Native Women’s Wellness Program
South Puget Intertribal Planning
   Agency 

3104 Old Olympic Highway, SE 

Shelton, WA 98584

(360) 462-3226
Fax (360) 427-1625

randrews@spipa.org 
Southcentral Foundation

Kate Landis

Program Director

Breast and Cervical Health

Southcentral Foundation

4320 Diplomacy Drive, Suite 2630

Anchorage, AK 99508

(907) 729-8891
Fax (907) 729-3265

kslandis@scf.cc 
Southeast Alaska Regional Health  Consortium

Litia Garrison
Interim Director 

Women's Health Program 

Southeast Alaska Regional Health Consortium (SEARHC)
222 Tongass Drive

Sitka, AK 99835

(907) 966-8746

Fax (907) 966-8785

litiag@searhc.org
Yukon-Kuskokwim Health Corporation
Roxanna Anderson
Program Director, NBCCEDP
Yukon-Kuskokwim Health 
   Corporation

PO Box 528
Bethel, AK 99559

(907) 543-6398
Fax (907) 543-6366
Roxanna.Anderson@ykhc.org 
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